assessment of net assets from the acquisitions of subsidiaries in previous year. Accordingly, management decided
to restate retrospectively the recogniiton of fair vaue of identifiable assets from the acquisition of 99.7% equity
interest in Dong Penh JSC and its subsidiary - Daun Penh Agrico Co., Ltd. with a total consideration of VND‘000
798,397,600 on 14 October 2015.

In addition, the management has also made retrospective adjustments to recognise the fair value of identifiable
assets from the acquisition 69.7% equity interest in An Dong Mia Joint Stock Company and its subsidiary - Hoang
Anh Lumphat Co., Ltd., with the total consideration of VND‘000 700,695,000 on 15 October 2015.

Futhermore, the value of the land use rights at Hoang Anh Gia Lai Myanmar Center project has been reclassified to
conform with the presentation of the current year’s consolidated financial statements.

Details of certain corresponding figures on the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2015 have been restated and reclassified as follows:

VND’000

Beginning
balance

(previously
presented)

Restated Reclassified Beginning
balance

(after restated
and reclassified)

Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2015
Goodwill 474,510,195 598,980,851 - 1,073,491,046

Construction in progress 21,458,876,315 (1,011,441,179) (1,258,754,276) 19,188,680,860

Intangible fixed assets 146,580,676 - 1,258,754,276 1,405,334,952

Deferred tax liability 395,127,749 (202,288,236) - 192,839,513

Non-controlling interests 1,968,772,863 (210,172,092) - 1,758,600,771

Annual report 2016 163SUNRISE LIGHT162

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
as at 31 December 2016 and for the year then ended

B09-DN/HN

41.	 EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

There has been no significant events occurring after the balance sheet date which would require adjustments or
disclosures to be made in the accompanying consolidated financial statements.

Nguyen Thi Do Quyen	 Duong Hoang Bac	 Vo Truong Son
Preparer	 Chief Accountant	 General Director

27 April 2017

SUNRISE LIGHT164